

## Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

P.O. Box 720 Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory JOL 1B0 Phone: (450) 632-7500 Fax: (450) 638-5958

Web Site: <a href="www.Kahnawake.com">www.Kahnawake.com</a> E-mail: <a href="communications@mck.ca">communications@mck.ca</a> Enhsakotò:kénhte Nitiotié:ren Tsi Ietsenhaientáhkhwa

## Tsi Nahóten Karihwanákere No'nenk News Release

## Alexis Shackleton new Director of Social Development

## For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 22, Ohiarí:ha/June 2010) The Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) is pleased to announce that Alexis Shackleton is the successful candidate for the position of Director of the Social Development Unit (SDU) and begins her duties effective immediately.

Ms. Shackleton began her career at the MCK in 2000 working in Archives, was the Membership Registrar from 2004 to 2009 and has been the Interim Director of the Social Development Unit for the past year, following the departure of Michael O'Brien from the position.

"Alexis has already taken on a proactive approach in meeting the changing needs of Kahnawa'kehró:non by having a strategic analysis performed for the Social Development Unit," said Tom Morris, MCK Associate Executive Director.

Ms Shackleton is looking forward to having the SDU provide the best service possible to the community as the entire Unit is currently undergoing an operational analysis and extensive strategic planning to that end. The SDU provides service to Kahnawa'kehró:non in the areas of Housing, Membership, Mohawk Self Insurance and Social Assistance.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Gene Diabo, Communications Officer Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke 450-632-7500 ext. 2254 gene.diabo@mck.ca